RESOLUTION 2022-36

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS, PENNINGTON BOROUGH DISTRICT NO. 1, COUNTY OF MERCER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPOINTING KAREN SWIFT AS PART-TIME BOOKKEEPER

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners of Pennington Borough District No. 1 is in need of a part-time bookkeeper; and

WHEREAS, Karen Swift is qualified to serve as a parttime bookkeeper; and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to appoint Karen Swift as a part-time bookkeeper for the Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Fire Commissioners, Pennington Borough District No. 1, County of Mercer, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. That Karen Swift is appointed as a part-time bookkeeper for the Board and shall be paid at a rate of \$55 an hour. Said appointment shall be retroactive to December 12, 2022.
- 2. That Karen Swift shall track hours worked in a manner acceptable to the Board and said hours shall be approved by the Chairman or other designated Commissioner prior to submission for payment.

r|m|s|h|c

Rothstein, Mandell, Strohm, Halm & Cipriani, P.A.

98 East Water Street Toms River, NJ 08753

o: 732.363.0777 **f:** 732.905.6555

Roll Call Vote	<u>Yes</u>	No	Abstain	Absent
Commissioner Brian Hofacker	Х			
Commissioner Robert DiFalco	Х			
Commissioner Ryan Fraser	Х			
Commissioner Robert Ingram	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Robert DiFalco, Clerk of the Pennington Borough Board of Fire Commissioners, District No. 1, in the County of Mercer, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted at its meeting held on December 20, 2022.

/s/ Robert DiFalco
Robert DiFalco
Clerk, District No.1

12/20/2022 Date

r|m|s|h|c

Rothstein, Mandell, Strohm, Halm & Cipriani, P.A.

98 East Water Street Toms River, NJ 08753

o: 732.363.0777 **f:** 732.905.6555